F.No.H.M.-2/7/2017-18- 82 Government of India Archaeological Survey of India Hazarduari palace Museum, Murshidabad

Dated, the 1st September, 2017

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

With the permission of the Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of India, Kolkata Circle, Kolkata, the undersigned is hereby invites sealed quotation from authorized and reputed firm for the Supplying and execution of the miner repair and polishing work of wooden Bookcase (Almirah) of departmental Library at the Hazarduari Palace Museum, Murshidabad. The Quotations should be sent in sealed cover superscried with the word "Supplying and execution of the miner repair and polishing work of wooden Bookcases (Almirah)" of departmental Library in the Hazarduari Palace Museum, Murshidabad on the address of Deputy Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of India, Murshidabad, Phone: 03482-270334/ Fax: 03482-271605.

SI. No.	DETAILS OF ITEMS/WORKS Name of the works	Quantity/Aria	Rate to be quoted including all tax etc.
	Supplying and Execution work of miner repair and polishing works of Wooden Bookcases (Almirah) with necessary Woods, Glasses, Sprit, Thinner, Gala, Sand papers, Chopra, Colour with Miscellaneous materials, etc. and Labour charges for completion the whole job. Size- 12'x8'x2' per Bookcase	12 Nos.	charges, per No.

The Quotation should reach at the address given below and should be addressed to the Deputy Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of India, Hazarduari Palace Museum, Murshidabad, Phone 03482-270334/ Fax-03482-271605. Latest by 17.00 Hrs. of 08.09.2017. Conditional quotations and those quotation received after the stipulated date and time are likely to be rejected. The rates as quoted should not be changed or modified will be permitted.

In all cases payment will be made by crossed cheque. Execution of work of materials shall have to be completed within Seven days from the date of issue of Work Order.

Payment will be made on submission of bill after Execution of work at the site and duly certified that the work has been done satisfactorily and subjected to the satisfaction of the Departmental Officer in charge of the site. The undersigned does not bind himself to accept the lowest rate and reserve the right to reject or accept or prefer any quotation either in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof in the interest of public service. The undersigned will not be responsible for loss of ay quotation in transit or otherwise.

(Dr. Gopinath Jena) Deputy Superintending Archaeologist Hazarduari Palace Museum, Murshidabad

Copy to the :

- 1. Notice Board of office Hazarduari Palace Museum, Murshidabad
- 2. The Superintending Archaeologist, A.S.I. Kolkata Circle, Kolkata
- 3/ Web Site: asikolkata.in/hazarduaripalacemuseum.com

(Dr. Gopinath Jena) Deputy Superintending Archaeologist Hazarduari Palace Museum, Murshidabad